Special Education Funding and Data
Paul Ferrin | Special Education Funding and Data Team
April 11, 2024
3/19/2024 1Minnesota Department of Education | education.mn.gov
Acronyms
• ACTE-SPED – Access to Career Technical Education
for Students with a Disability
• ADM – Average Daily Membership

• MOE – Maintenance of Effort
• OPEB – Other Post-Employee Benefits
• PTC – Personnel Type Code
• RSY – Regular School Year
• SAC – State Aid Category
• SEA – State Education Agency
• SEDRA – Special Education Data Reporting
Application
• SEES – Special Education Evaluation Status
• SERVS – State Educational Record View and
Submission
• SFIN – SERVS Financial
• SFY – State Fiscal Year
• SLD – Specific Learning Disabilities
• SpEd – Special Education
• SRV – Service Code
• UEI – Unique Entity Identifiers
• UFARS – Uniform Financial Accounting and
Reporting Standards
3/19/2024 2Minnesota Department of Education | education.mn.gov
Housekeeping/Agenda
• SFY 24 Federal Awards
• State Special Education Aid for SFY 23 and 24 update
• Paraprofessional Requirements
• SpEd Funding Guide
• Tuition Billing Timeline Calendar
• End of Year Tuition Billing example
• Transportation Expenditure Reporting
• Legislative Changes for SFY 24
• Increased cross subsidy reduction aid
• Homeless transportation aid
• Separate sites aid for cooperatives, intermediates and ed districts
3/19/2024 3Minnesota Department of Education | education.mn.gov
SFY 24 State Special Education Aid
• SFY 24 special education aid was calculated in late January 2024
• The calculation included all applicable SFY 23 general education appeals, SEDRA as of January 24, and used final
fall SFY 24 MARSS data for tuition billing.
• The next SFY 24 calculation will take place in early August after the school year closes.
• Districts – elections to use current year federal finance 419 funds to pay down your final SFY 24 tuition
adjustment are due to MDE by June 21.
3/19/2024 4Minnesota Department of Education | education.mn.gov
SFY 23 State Special Education Aid
• SFY 23 special education aid is Final as of the time of this viewing
• The calculation included all applicable general education appeals, final SEDRA prior to the reconciliation and
UFARS for transportation costs.
• Federal funds have been applied to district tuition bills
• A separate payment will be made to those receiving federal funds. The source documentation is found of the
district calculation report which is located in the MFR under the category of special education tuition billing.
These payments should be sent out beginning in late April.
3/19/2024 5Minnesota Department of Education | education.mn.gov
PTC 08 - Updated Special Education Paraprofessional
Qualification Requirements
The recent OSEP 22-01 memorandum sent on October 4, 2022, regarding personnel qualification covered both